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FT487001 NUR

NUR is a hand-knotted rug in warm, natural tones with a mix of graphic lines and gradations
reminiscent of Ikat weavings. It draws its inspiration from both the drapery of Berber fabrics and the
seventies imagery of the sun on American deserts. The mix of cut and loop textures underlines the

artisanal character of Nepalese hand-knotted rugs.
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FAMILY
TECHNIQUE
USE
COMPOSITION
DENSITY

PILE

ASPECT
NUMBER OF COLORS

PILE HEIGHT
TOTAL HEIGHT

TOTAL WEIGHT

Rug

Nepalese hand-knot

Light traffic

100 % Wool

100 knots/sq.inch

Cut pile
Loop pile

Mat

10

500 mm
0.20 inch

1.00 mm
0.43inch

10.81 oz/ft?

NOTES

100% handmade
Craft manufacturing
100% natural fiber

INFORMATION

Production tolerance +/- 3 to 5%
Natural irregularities
Natural peeling
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