

## FT487001 NUR

NUR is a hand-knotted rug in warm, natural tones with a mix of graphic lines and gradations reminiscent of Ikat weavings. It draws its inspiration from both the drapery of Berber fabrics and the seventies imagery of the sun on American deserts. The mix of cut and loop textures underlines the artisanal character of Nepalese hand-knotted rugs.

## FT487001 - MULTICOLORE



## Pierre Frey

FAMILY	Rug
TECHNIQUE	Nepalese hand-knot
USE	Light traffic
COMPOSITION	100 % Wool
DENSITY	100 knots/sq.inch
PILE	Cut pile Loop pile
ASPECT	Mat
NUMBER OF COLORS	10
PILE HEIGHT	5.00 mm 0.20 inch
TOTAL HEIGHT	11.00 mm 0.43 inch
TOTAL WEIGHT	10.81 oz/ft²
NOTES	100% handmade Craft manufacturing 100% natural fiber
INFORMATION	Production tolerance +/- 3 to 5% Natural irregularities

Natural peeling

## 1 Colors



FT487001 MULTICOLOR E